CITY OF CORAL GABLES, FLORIDA

RESOLUTION 2020-

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF CORAL GABLES, FLORIDA, APPROVING AN INTERLOCAL AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE CITY OF CORAL GABLES AND THE MIAMI-DADE COUNTY PROPERTY APPRAISER FOR ACCESS TO CERTAIN EXEMPT INFORMATION

WHEREAS, the Miami-Dade County Property Appraiser is the custodian of certain records relating to specific property owners, including certain details which are exempt from public disclosure under section 119.071 of the Florida Statutes; and

WHEREAS, the City has an obligation and need to request certain exempt information from the Property Appraiser in order to appropriately and accurately conduct the business of the City, including the need to properly assess taxes and provide proper notice to all residents when needed; and

WHEREAS, the City shall take responsibility for protecting all exempt information provided pursuant to the interlocal agreement and will apply all applicable exemptions to information provided by the Property Appraiser; and

WHEREAS, the City Commission finds it to be in the best interest of the City and its residents to enter in to the attached interlocal agreement.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF CORAL GABLES:

SECTION 1. The foregoing "Whereas" clauses are hereby ratified and confirmed as being true and correct and are hereby made a specific part of this Resolution upon adoption hereof.

SECTION 2. That the City shall execute an Interlocal Agreement between the Miami-Dade County Property Appraiser and the City of Coral Gables in order to allow the City access to certain exempt information maintained by the Property Appraiser, in a form substantially similar to that draft presented herein.

SECTION 3. That this Resolution shall become effective upon the date of its passage and adoption herein.

PASSED AND ADOPTED THIS DAY OF MAY, A.D., 2020.	
(Moved:/ Seconded:)	
(Yeas:)	
(Unanimous:)	
(Non-Agenda Item)	
APPROVED:	
RAÚL VALDÉS-FAULI	
MAYOR	
ATTEST:	
BILLY Y. URQUIA CITY CLERK	
CIT I CLERK	
APPROVED AS TO FOR LEGAL SUFFICIENCY:	M AND
	~
MIRIAM SOLER RAMOS CITY ATTORNEY	Š